508835490 10/28/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI589958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huitong Products Ltd	10/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	SIANG-CHENG HSIEH
Street Address:	3F15, NO. 478, ZHUANGJING RD., XINYI DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D985262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 909-680-0177

Email: yangfeihung@chuantai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: FEI-HUNG YANG

Address Line 1: 863 Terrace Ln W Unit 5

Address Line 4: Diamond Bar , CALIFORNIA 91765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2101019US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fei-Hung Yang
SIGNATURE:	Fei-Hung Yang
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=2101019US-Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069271 FRAME: 0207

508835490

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	SLINGPACK
The DATENIT DICIUTE referred to in this representation	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)	annangantly with this
assignment.	concurrency with this
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
☐ U.S. patent No	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exten	
applications identified above.	sions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) 🗵 U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	to alaim the bonefit of the filing
date of any U.S. patent application identified above.	to claim the benefit of the fifting
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one) Inventor(s)	
X Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Huitong Products Ltd	
	TANALAN DOC
(Address) <u>2F-3, NO. 512, SEC. 4, ZHONGXIAO EAST ROAD, TAIPEI CITY, Taipein City, Taip</u>	IAWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) SIANG-CHENG HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH	1
(Address of assignee)3F15, NO. 478, ZHUANGJING RD., XINYI DI	
R.O.C.	<u> </u>
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) A Corporation.	
☐ A Partnership.	
X An Individual of TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other g	ood and valuable consideration.
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the	The state of the s
assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applicat	ions for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGN	
request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	
the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its r	_
to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, si	
divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, ex	
papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all	
everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns	
protection for said invention.	State and state of the state of
ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) Fei-hung Yang (Reg. No. 77188) to insert or co	mplete any information in this
document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	anda an
Stang-Cheng Hsteh SIANG-CHENG HSIEH (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	OCTOBER 25, 2024
STANG CHENG HITEH (A)	
(President of Huitong Products Ltd.)	(Date)
(Freshreit of Futtong Froducts Lad)	

PATENT REEL: 069271 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 10/28/2024